FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-06-2000



101397304

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MLD 6-2-00 TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Le-An Sales Month Day Year 05122000					
Formerly					
Individual X General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Le-An Sales, L.L.C.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of Members					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 1164					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Summer Washington 98390					
Individual City State/Country Zip Code General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
X Other Limited Liability Company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington					
00 DNGUYEN 00000365 1874012 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
DOD DNGUYEN 00000365 1874012 TOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

				VEDI		
FORM PTO-	1618B		The same and the same and the same and		epartment of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	JUN - 7		and Trademark Office RADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter fo	r the first Reco	eiving Party onl	y.	
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Are}	a Code and Telephone	Number	503.294.	9584	
Name [John C. Motley					
Address (line 1)	Stoel Rives LLP					
Address (line 2)	900 SW Fifth Avenue,	Suite 2600				
Address (line 3)	Portland, OR 97204					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached con	veyance docu	ment #	1	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or R	egistration Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the R	egistration Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the sa	me property).	
Trad	emark Application Number(s)			ion Number(s)		
L		1874	4012			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 6	10.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4455						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	C. Motley	CJK	·	Str	100	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature		$-\frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{N}{N}}}$	re Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Le-An Sales composed of A. Daniel Walker, A. William Walker, Nancy L. Walker and Debra A. Walker, a Washington partnership ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks ("Marks") now pending and registered on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Na-thurse Delights and	t		
Northwest Delights and mountain design	74/370,678	1,874,012	January 12, 1995

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Le-An Sales, L.L.C., a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee"), their entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and its related federal registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and registration, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the related goodwill.

Executed and effective this 12 day of	<u>MAy</u> , 2000.
	LE-AN SALES ("Assignor")
	Name: ALBERT D. WALLER Title: MEMBER
State of Washington)	
County of KING: SS	, 2000
On May 12, 2000, before me p	ersonally appeared ACBELT D. WACKEM partnership, on behalf of the partnership, to
me known, who being by me duly sworn did depo	partiteristip, on bentall of the partitership, w
officer of the corporation to execute the foregoing	instrument.
Notary	Public for Washington
My co	mmission expires: 170-01

Portind2-4244871.1 0032401-00005

RECORDED: 06/02/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0984